08 March 2021

Edelweiss Mutual Fund Launches Edelweiss NIFTY PSU Bond Plus SDL Index Fund – 2026 NFO on March 10, 2021

Key Highlights of the Edelweiss NIFTY PSU Bond Plus SDL Index Fund - 2026:

- India's first target-maturity, debt-index fund
- Will invest in State Development Loans (SDLs) plus PSU bonds
- Bond-like structure with fixed maturity stability and visibility in returns
- Passively managed Index Fund will keep costs low
- Lower taxation due to indexation benefit
- After successful launch of BHARAT Bond ETF along with Government of India, Edelweiss AMC now launches a unique Index Fund different from BHARAT Bond ETF investing in State Development Loans (SDLs) plus PSU bonds*

Mumbai, 08 March 2021: Edelweiss Asset Management Company Limited, one of India's fastest growing AMCs, announced the launch of **Edelweiss NIFTY PSU Bond Plus SDL Index Fund - 2026** today. Passively managed, this first of its kind index fund will invest in AAA rated PSU Bonds as well as State Development Loans (SDL).

With an investment amount that is as low as INR 5,000/-, the fund will have a defined maturity date of April 30, 2026. At maturity, investors will get back their investment proceeds. The fund will aim to hold the bonds till maturity in order to provide stability and visibility of returns to investors. Taxed at 20% post indexation, this fund will be more tax efficient as compared to traditional avenues.

"Post the success we've seen with corporate bond ETFs with the launch of Bharat Bond last year, it is heartening to now see a significant rise in popularity of target maturity debt funds among investors. Yields have risen in last couple of weeks and this is a good time to invest in a target maturity fund and lock-in investments at higher yields. This index fund can give a fair amount of visible and tax efficient returns, along with higher safety and transparency at a low cost. With the financialization of savings taking centre stage, such solutions will build more investor confidence in debt mutual funds. We are committed to launch more such innovative yet simple solutions for our investors," commented **Radhika Gupta, MD & CEO, Edelweiss Asset Management Company Limited**.

This is a first ever, open-ended, **Target Maturity Index Fund** that will predominantly invest in the constituents of NIFTY PSU Bond Plus SDL 50:50 Index. Proportion of investments of AAA PSU Bonds and SDLs will be equally divided with a weightage of 50% each. Exposure to any single company's bonds or loans would be capped at 15% of the corpus. Subsequently, there will be a quarterly rebalancing and review of the index constituents.

The Edelweiss NIFTY PSU Bond Plus SDL Index Fund – 2026 NFO will be open for subscription between March 10 to March 16, 2021.

Edelweiss Mutual Fund Press Release

08 March 2021

About Edelweiss Mutual Fund

Edelweiss Mutual Fund is one of the fastest growing and youngest AMCs in India. It offers a robust platform to a diversified client base across domestic and global geographies. The fund product suite company encompass the entire risk return spectrum and is designed to offer the best opportunity for investment growth in Indian & global asset classes. Its world class knowledge platforms ensure its partners and investors are abreast of information and insights at all times. Through innovation and cutting-edge technology, the company has been striving to provide the best digital experience to investors and partners. For more information please visit: <u>www.edelweissmf.com</u>

Edelweiss MF Social media handles:

🐸 @EdelweissMF | 🛅 Linkedin.com/company/edelweiss-amc | 🞯 @Edelweissmutualfund | 💶 @Edelweissmutualfund

Statutory Disclaimer: MUTUAL FUND INVESTMENTS ARE SUBJECT TO MARKET RISKS, READ ALL SCHEME RELATED DOCUMENTS CAREFULLY.

*THIS IS NOT A GOVERNMENT OF INDIA INITIATED PRODUCT AND NOT AFFILIATED WITH BHARAT BOND ETF PROGRAM.

About Edelweiss Group

The Edelweiss Group is one of India's leading diversified financial services companies, providing a broad range of financial products and services to a substantial and diversified client base that includes corporations, institutions and individuals. Edelweiss' products and services span multiple asset classes and consumer segments across domestic and global geographies. Its businesses are broadly divided into Investment & Advisory (Wealth Management, Capital Markets, Asset Management and Asset Reconstruction), Credit (Retail Credit comprising Retail Mortgage, SME and Business Loans, ESOP and Margin Financing, Agriculture & Rural Finance and Corporate Credit comprising Structured Collateralized Credit to Corporates and Wholesale Mortgages) and Insurance (Life and General Insurance). To learn more about the Edelweiss Group, please visit <u>www.edelweissfin.com</u>.

Edelweiss Social media handles: 🎾 @EdelweissFin | 🔟 Linkedin.com/company/edelweissfin

For further details, please contact:

Edelweiss Mutual Fund	Concept PR
Mahak Choudhary	Archana Ramesh Shrenya Priyadarshini
Hand phone: 9820612266	Hand phone: 7710032525 7021073983
Email: mahak.choudhary@edelweissfin.com	Email: archana.r@conceptpr.com shrenya@conceptpr.com